After recording, please return to: Ronald L Garrison Name: and Deana S Zelenik		LINCOLN COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$85.80 Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$122.80 09/20/2021 10:38 AM RONALD L GARRISON Pgs=2 KC
Address: City, State, Zip: Phone:	Po Box 719 Proche Nevada 29043	00007823202101611300020022
Assessor's Parcel Number	001-201-54	OFFICIAL RECORD AMY ELMER, RECORDER O Above This Line Reserved For Official Use Only
(\$10.00), the recei Ronald L. with rights situated in the tow	pt of which is hereby acknowledged, Garrison and Deana S. Zelenik	plett and Connie R Triplett ple Trust , in consideration of TEN DOLLARS do(es) hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey to as <u>Toint Tenents</u> , all that real property n, State of Nevada, more particularly described as ddress in the space provided.)
	April 29, 1999, of the Records of th Recorder's Office. Containing 0.43 acres, or 18,626 so	e Lincoln County
SUBJECT	 Rights of way, reservations, res No homes brought in on who horses, cows, sheep, g 	2022 strictions, easements and conditions of record. neels including mobile and modular homes. oats or pigs. (Article 17.10.125#F)
belonging or in any		hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto
Signature of Gran Richard G STATE OF NEVAL COUNTY OF LING	Driplett Triplett DA)	Connie R Dryplett Signature of Grantor Connie R Triplett
this 14th day of whichard Gen	Triplet + +	SHANNON M. SIMPSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 11-4057-11 My Appt. Expires 01-20-2023

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\wedge
a) 001-201-54	
b)	\ \
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam.	Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'	8
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hom	e Notes:
Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 21,750 =
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 85.89
4. If Exemption Claimed:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: _	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledge	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the informati	
information and belief, and can be supported by do	
information provided herein. Furthermore, the par	ties agree that disallowance of any claimed
exemption, or other determination of additional tax	due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NR	S 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
jointly and severally liable for any additional amou	int owed.
Es) do a sat	O
Signature Kulay () saiple!	Capacity Seller
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Tri Dlett Kevocable Trust	Print Name: Ronald L Garrison & Deanas Zeleni K
Address: 602 N Moong low	Address: PCBOX TR
City: St. George	City: Pioche
State: Utah Zip: 24770	State: <u>Nevada</u> Zip: <u>89043</u>
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	
Print Name:	Escrow #:
Address:	
City:	State:Zip: